10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:31 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— December 16, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve Minutes

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Old Business — MIDAS
e  Comprehensive Plan
e  Mitigation Plan

Solar Ordinance

Gary Atherton, Assist. to Engineer
e DD91 - Set Informational Meeting
e  Possible Approval Part-time as Needed Request (Eff. March 1, 2026)

Peter Seehusen/Nita Hinrickson, Auditor
e Insurance Quotes Review and Discussion

Action Items
e JT DD 63 Jacobson-Westergard Invoice — FEMA CAT Z - $248.76
e Insurance Company Quote for 2026-2027

Supervisors
e Weekly Reports
e Informational

Informational Meeting - DD 41 Br 38 Abandoning Tile

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted

Winter District 111 Supervisors Meeting
December 17 — 11:00 am Storm Lake Pizza Ranch
Quorum may present, no action will be taken.



