

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday– December 16, 2025
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda Public Comment Old Business – MIDAS <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Comprehensive Plan• Mitigation Plan Solar Ordinance
10:05 a.m.	Gary Atherton, Assist. to Engineer <ul style="list-style-type: none">• DD91 – Set Informational Meeting• Possible Approval Part-time as Needed Request (Eff. March 1, 2026)
10:15 a.m.	Peter Seehusen/Nita Hinrickson, Auditor <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Insurance Quotes Review and Discussion
10:30 a.m.	Action Items <ul style="list-style-type: none">• JT DD 63 Jacobson-Westergard Invoice – FEMA CAT Z - \$248.76• Insurance Company Quote for 2026-2027
10:31 a.m.	Supervisors <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Weekly Reports• Informational
11:00 a.m.	Informational Meeting - DD 41 Br 38 Abandoning Tile

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted

Winter District III Supervisors Meeting
December 17 – 11:00 am Storm Lake Pizza Ranch
Quorum may present, no action will be taken.